OP \$40.00 1023127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM384517

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MALABAR DBA MALABAR INTERNATIONAL		05/13/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAST WEST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	135 North Los Robles Avenue, 2nd Floor		
City:	Pasadena		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 91104		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: BANKING CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1023127	MALABAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133988-249777	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Thomas	
SIGNATURE:	/RET/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=EWB-Malabar - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in TMs EXECUTED#page1.tif source=EWB-Malabar - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in TMs EXECUTED#page2.tif source=EWB-Malabar - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in TMs EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0164

900364673

source=EWB-Malabar - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in TMs EXECUTED#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 13, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and East West Bank, a California banking corporation, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

ACTIVE/85776682.3

Very truly yours,

MALABAR, a California corporation

By: The Name: Nick LaCorte

Title: Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

EAST WEST BANK,

a California banking corporation,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President, Capital Markets

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

TM Record	Mark/Name/A N/RN	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services	Owner	Disclaimer
US Federal Q7 uf 18	MALABAR RN: 1023127 SN: 73027451	Renewed October 21, 2015	(Int'l Class: 07) fluid power apparatus for maintenance of aircraft and railroad cars and for industrial lifting-namely, fluid dispensing apparatus, pumps, hydraulic cylinders, hydraulic jacks, air cylinders, and lifting beams associated with hydraulic jacks	Malabar, Dba Malabar International (California Corp.) 220 W. Los Angeles Avenue P. O. Box 367 Simi Valley California 93062	

RECORDED: 05/16/2016